
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Nathan Breyer Federal Way 168 35 M 1/9 30-39 0:20:06.7 0:20:09.1 0:00:02.3 6:29/M

2 John Paul Klemish Federal Way 56 32 M 2/9 30-39 0:20:14.2 0:20:15.9 0:00:01.6 6:32/M

3 Mark Drangsholt Federal Way 169 53 M 1/8 50-59 0:20:17.5 0:20:19.4 0:00:01.9 6:33/M

4 Brian Lorente Federal Way 182 24 M 1/10 20-29 0:20:46.1 0:20:48.3 0:00:02.1 6:42/M

5 Joe Kula Des Moines 172 28 M 2/10 20-29 0:20:49.5 0:20:51.1 0:00:01.5 6:43/M

6 Alexander Murray Auburn 148 13 M 1/12 11-15 0:22:05.8 0:22:08.4 0:00:02.6 7:07/M

7 Edward Barney Federal Way 117 57 M 2/8 50-59 0:22:14.5 0:22:15.5 0:00:00.9 7:10/M

8 Tim Ayers Federal Way 9 24 M 3/10 20-29 0:22:14.9 0:22:54.7 0:00:39.8 7:10/M

9 Jeremy Hackenberg Federal Way 130 36 M 3/9 30-39 0:22:21.4 0:22:24.8 0:00:03.4 7:13/M

10 Joby Montgomery Federal Way 146 16 M 1/6 16-19 0:23:31.5 0:23:32.6 0:00:01.1 7:35/M

11 Ruperto Salazar Federal Way 174 39 M 4/9 30-39 0:24:13.1 0:24:17.7 0:00:04.6 7:49/M

12 Darin Panasiuk Federal Way 76 19 M 2/6 16-19 0:24:22.7 0:24:37.1 0:00:14.4 7:52/M

13 Travis Giguere Tacoma 40 22 M 4/10 20-29 0:24:24.4 0:24:38.8 0:00:14.4 7:52/M

14 Frank Olsen Federal Way 179 52 M 3/8 50-59 0:24:26.4 0:24:39.8 0:00:13.3 7:53/M

15 Nicholas Raffa Tacoma 81 15 M 2/12 11-15 0:24:27.6 0:24:30.6 0:00:02.9 7:53/M

16 Ben Faulkner Federal Way 27 29 M 5/10 20-29 0:24:32.6 0:24:41.5 0:00:08.9 7:55/M

17 Mccrea Nirider Tacoma 150 17 F 1/10 16-19 0:24:37.0 0:24:47.7 0:00:10.6 7:56/M

18 Julia Templeton Milton 181 18 F 2/10 16-19 0:24:37.8 0:24:47.7 0:00:09.8 7:56/M

19 Mathias Forward Federal Way 35 16 M 3/6 16-19 0:24:38.3 0:24:46.6 0:00:08.3 7:57/M

20 Rebecca Burns Edgewood 120 17 F 3/10 16-19 0:24:47.0 0:24:57.2 0:00:10.1 8:00/M

21 Jeff Stock Federal Way 180 29 M 6/10 20-29 0:24:47.4 0:24:57.8 0:00:10.4 8:00/M

22 Carlo Sparacio Federal Way 94 38 M 5/9 30-39 0:24:54.4 0:25:02.8 0:00:08.3 8:02/M

23 Michael Barney Federal Way 118 34 M 6/9 30-39 0:24:59.9 0:25:03.1 0:00:03.2 8:04/M

24 Teresa Faulkner Seattle 29 49 F 1/29 40-49 0:25:06.2 0:25:15.4 0:00:09.1 8:06/M

25 Mary Ellard-Ivey Federal Way 165 46 F 2/29 40-49 0:25:07.2 0:25:12.1 0:00:04.9 8:06/M

26 Eric Lund Federal Way 63 44 M 1/6 40-49 0:25:28.2 0:25:44.7 0:00:16.5 8:13/M

27 Becky Clow Federal Way 17 45 F 3/29 40-49 0:25:38.4 0:25:42.7 0:00:04.2 8:16/M

28 Shayla Millen Auburn 145 29 F 1/26 20-29 0:25:45.5 0:25:50.1 0:00:04.6 8:18/M

29 Alison Ganem Tacoma 39 33 F 1/22 30-39 0:25:48.0 0:25:54.7 0:00:06.6 8:19/M

30 Jimmy Johnson Federal Way 166 23 M 7/10 20-29 0:25:50.7 0:25:54.5 0:00:03.8 8:20/M

31 Julie Cabanas Federal Way 14 37 F 2/22 30-39 0:26:16.3 0:26:24.9 0:00:08.5 8:28/M

32 Alan Harvey Federal Way 46 54 M 4/8 50-59 0:26:17.0 0:26:23.9 0:00:06.9 8:29/M

33 Kristin Rost Tacoma 171 32 F 3/22 30-39 0:26:26.6 0:26:34.3 0:00:07.7 8:32/M

34 Jessica Ingle Auburn 136 16 F 4/10 16-19 0:26:27.1 0:26:37.3 0:00:10.1 8:32/M

35 Connie Rost Federal Way 155 59 F 1/7 50-59 0:26:29.2 0:26:34.9 0:00:05.7 8:33/M

36 Terry Arnhold Federal Way 5 50 M 5/8 50-59 0:26:44.5 0:27:26.2 0:00:41.7 8:37/M

37 Abbie Preiser Federal Way 154 13 F 1/9 11-15 0:26:44.5 0:26:56.1 0:00:11.5 8:37/M

38 Xinli Arnhold Federal Way 6 3 F 1/1 1- 3 0:26:45.5 0:27:26.8 0:00:41.3 8:38/M

39 Tira Will Renton 113 35 F 4/22 30-39 0:26:48.6 0:26:55.2 0:00:06.5 8:39/M

40 Daniel MacDonald Tacoma 64 13 M 3/12 11-15 0:26:49.1 0:26:59.6 0:00:10.4 8:39/M

41 Emily Deboer Auburn 21 8 F 1/4 4-10 0:26:49.9 0:26:53.8 0:00:03.8 8:39/M

42 Nicolaas Van Dijen Tacoma 105 46 M 2/6 40-49 0:26:52.0 0:26:57.9 0:00:05.8 8:40/M

43 Kristin Tuttle-Tomaschke Seattle 164 25 F 2/26 20-29 0:26:59.5 0:29:15.9 0:02:16.4 8:42/M

44 Karen Park Federal Way 77 40 F 4/29 40-49 0:27:04.5 0:27:14.4 0:00:09.9 8:44/M

45 Jessica Bergh Federal Way 12 36 F 5/22 30-39 0:27:04.7 0:27:09.2 0:00:04.4 8:44/M

46 Makayla Long Federal Way 61 13 F 2/9 11-15 0:28:09.7 0:28:14.6 0:00:04.8 9:05/M

47 Jenny Ayers Federal Way 10 26 F 3/26 20-29 0:28:18.5 0:28:57.7 0:00:39.2 9:08/M

48 Heather Woloshyn Federal Way 170 48 F 5/29 40-49 0:28:23.5 0:28:32.6 0:00:09.1 9:09/M

49 Shila MacDonald Tacoma 65 42 F 6/29 40-49 0:28:24.2 0:28:40.6 0:00:16.4 9:10/M
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

50 Amber Shay Kesgard Federal Way 139 23 F 4/26 20-29 0:28:38.1 0:28:46.1 0:00:07.9 9:14/M

51 Jon Bellah Burien 119 50 M 6/8 50-59 0:28:51.4 0:29:03.7 0:00:12.3 9:18/M

52 Miranda Hoffer Kingston 48 16 F 5/10 16-19 0:28:58.9 0:29:25.1 0:00:26.2 9:21/M

53 Jennifer Faulkner Seattle 30 15 F 3/9 11-15 0:29:00.5 0:29:26.9 0:00:26.4 9:21/M

54 Ethan Lund Federal Way 62 11 M 4/12 11-15 0:29:02.3 0:29:18.9 0:00:16.6 9:22/M

55 Krista Shull Federal Way 160 32 F 6/22 30-39 0:29:08.3 0:29:20.2 0:00:11.9 9:24/M

56 David Cole Puyallup 18 39 M 7/9 30-39 0:29:17.2 0:29:24.2 0:00:06.9 9:27/M

57 Chey West Federal Way 111 25 F 5/26 20-29 0:29:33.1 0:31:49.3 0:02:16.2 9:32/M

58 Colten Krauter Maple Valley 57 18 M 4/6 16-19 0:29:34.5 0:29:45.2 0:00:10.6 9:32/M

59 Sydney Oothoudt Federal Way 74 11 F 4/9 11-15 0:29:34.8 0:30:00.9 0:00:26.1 9:32/M

60 Chuck Wolber Federal Way 176 37 M 8/9 30-39 0:29:34.8 0:29:45.2 0:00:10.4 9:32/M

61 Zoe Forbes Federal Way 34 12 F 5/9 11-15 0:29:37.0 0:29:44.7 0:00:07.6 9:33/M

62 Bailey Walker Federal Way 175 13 M 5/12 11-15 0:29:39.4 0:29:50.7 0:00:11.3 9:34/M

63 Crystal Gunter Fife 129 33 F 7/22 30-39 0:29:40.6 0:29:53.8 0:00:13.1 9:34/M

64 Tina Miller Federal Way 178 38 F 8/22 30-39 0:29:46.3 0:29:54.2 0:00:07.9 9:36/M

65 Anthony Modarelli Federal Way 69 12 M 6/12 11-15 0:29:50.7 0:30:09.9 0:00:19.1 9:37/M

66 Elizabeth Aumell Auburn 8 25 F 6/26 20-29 0:29:54.4 0:29:57.4 0:00:02.9 9:39/M

67 Laurie Kesgard Federal Way 140 41 F 7/29 40-49 0:29:55.8 0:30:04.9 0:00:09.1 9:39/M

68 Natalie Smith Kent 90 28 F 7/26 20-29 0:29:55.8 0:30:24.2 0:00:28.4 9:39/M

69 Kaite Krieger Federal Way 58 31 F 9/22 30-39 0:30:03.3 0:30:08.2 0:00:04.8 9:42/M

70 Marketa Trubac Federal Way 104 32 F 10/22 30-39 0:30:05.8 0:30:18.4 0:00:12.5 9:42/M

71 Kirsten Doyen Puyallup 22 44 F 8/29 40-49 0:30:06.9 0:30:13.4 0:00:06.4 9:43/M

72 Karen Tolle Federal Way 173 47 F 9/29 40-49 0:30:12.3 0:30:19.2 0:00:06.9 9:45/M

73 Michael Fitzpatrick Federal Way 32 12 M 7/12 11-15 0:30:12.3 0:30:23.4 0:00:11.1 9:45/M

74 Kathy Moore Auburn 70 20 F 8/26 20-29 0:30:19.2 0:30:27.7 0:00:08.5 9:47/M

75 Wendee Zeeb Federal Way 116 43 F 10/29 40-49 0:30:20.3 0:30:20.3 9:47/M

76 Luke Sorenson Federal Way 93 11 M 8/12 11-15 0:30:20.3 0:30:39.6 0:00:19.3 9:47/M

77 Jonathan Forward Federal Way 36 14 M 9/12 11-15 0:30:29.5 0:30:36.9 0:00:07.4 9:50/M

78 Billy Fitzpatrick Federal Way 31 14 M 10/12 11-15 0:30:46.2 0:30:57.5 0:00:11.3 9:55/M

79 Robert Modarelli Federal Way 68 46 M 3/6 40-49 0:30:46.4 0:31:09.7 0:00:23.2 9:55/M

80 Sam Shelton Tacoma 159 26 M 8/10 20-29 0:30:57.1 0:31:17.6 0:00:20.5 9:59/M

81 Heather Forbes Federal Way 33 44 F 11/29 40-49 0:30:59.9 0:31:08.1 0:00:08.1 10:00/M

82 Joshua Cruz Federal Way 122 17 M 5/6 16-19 0:31:01.9 0:31:04.8 0:00:02.9 10:00/M

83 Darin Cole Puyallup 19 11 M 11/12 11-15 0:31:13.0 0:31:18.9 0:00:05.8 10:04/M

84 Jenna Muller Auburn 147 12 F 6/9 11-15 0:31:14.3 0:31:22.6 0:00:08.3 10:05/M

85 Michael Sorenson Federal Way 91 47 M 4/6 40-49 0:31:15.0 0:31:34.2 0:00:19.1 10:05/M

86 Jody Phipps Puyallup 79 37 F 11/22 30-39 0:31:17.6 0:31:17.6 10:05/M

87 Kimberly Hicks Federal Way 133 47 F 12/29 40-49 0:31:22.8 0:31:42.7 0:00:19.9 10:07/M

88 Ewelina Szaruonicz Kent 98 35 F 12/22 30-39 0:31:32.0 0:32:06.4 0:00:34.3 10:10/M

89 Charis Oothoudt Federal Way 73 40 F 13/29 40-49 0:31:51.6 0:32:17.6 0:00:25.9 10:16/M

90 Vance Graham Federal Way 183 44 M 5/6 40-49 0:32:13.2 0:32:13.2 10:24/M

91 Jillian Skulkijkran Federal Way 89 27 F 9/26 20-29 0:32:17.2 0:32:20.8 0:00:03.6 10:25/M

92 Teresa Laroe Federal Way 60 30 F 13/22 30-39 0:32:25.4 0:32:42.1 0:00:16.7 10:27/M

93 Bethany Forward Federal Way 38 10 F 2/4 4-10 0:32:30.1 0:32:55.9 0:00:25.7 10:29/M

94 Haley Pike Maple Valley 80 17 F 6/10 16-19 0:32:38.9 0:33:06.4 0:00:27.5 10:32/M

95 Naomi Forward Federal Way 37 19 F 7/10 16-19 0:33:07.5 0:33:30.8 0:00:23.3 10:41/M

96 Karen Fabian Tacoma 26 45 F 14/29 40-49 0:33:09.7 0:33:22.9 0:00:13.1 10:42/M

97 John VandenBosch Enumclaw 106 53 M 7/8 50-59 0:33:09.8 0:33:23.2 0:00:13.3 10:42/M

98 Thao Nguyen Federal Way 71 28 F 10/26 20-29 0:33:23.8 0:33:55.1 0:00:31.2 10:46/M

99 Johnna Winters Federal Way 114 32 F 14/22 30-39 0:33:39.4 0:34:09.8 0:00:30.4 10:51/M

100 Julie Johnston Federal Way 55 42 F 15/29 40-49 0:33:45.0 0:34:03.9 0:00:18.8 10:53/M

101 Dougie Johnston Federal Way 54 9 M 1/3 1-10 0:33:45.4 0:34:03.2 0:00:17.8 10:53/M

102 Bridget Oconnor Federal Way 72 43 F 16/29 40-49 0:33:52.5 0:34:18.7 0:00:26.1 10:55/M

103 Cathy Lorenz Federal Way 142 48 F 17/29 40-49 0:33:59.6 0:34:16.2 0:00:16.5 10:58/M

104 James Kubal-Komoto Federal Way 59 42 M 6/6 40-49 0:34:10.9 0:34:32.6 0:00:21.6 11:01/M
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105 Leandra Jones Tacoma 137 25 F 11/26 20-29 0:34:13.5 0:34:33.4 0:00:19.9 11:02/M

106 Bailey Hutton Milton 135 17 F 8/10 16-19 0:34:33.4 0:34:43.6 0:00:10.1 11:09/M

107 Andrea Nelson Auburn 149 15 F 7/9 11-15 0:34:34.1 0:34:43.9 0:00:09.8 11:09/M

108 McKenzie Dorn Tacoma 123 17 F 9/10 16-19 0:34:35.0 0:34:45.2 0:00:10.2 11:09/M

109 Courtney March Federal Way 144 15 F 8/9 11-15 0:34:35.6 0:34:45.3 0:00:09.6 11:09/M

110 Angela Faulkner Federal Way 28 27 F 12/26 20-29 0:34:46.0 0:35:12.9 0:00:26.9 11:13/M

111 Emily Aubrey Maple Valley 7 33 F 15/22 30-39 0:35:18.7 0:35:32.1 0:00:13.3 11:23/M

112 Linda Todd Auburn 103 55 F 2/7 50-59 0:35:28.5 0:35:45.9 0:00:17.4 11:26/M

113 Jamie Ruppert Federal Way 86 34 F 16/22 30-39 0:35:39.1 0:36:07.2 0:00:28.1 11:30/M

114 David Rojas Kent 177 11 M 12/12 11-15 0:35:52.8 0:36:05.4 0:00:12.6 11:34/M

115 Briana Johnson Tacoma 52 29 F 13/26 20-29 0:35:56.3 0:36:18.7 0:00:22.4 11:35/M

116 Imelda Rojas Kent 85 30 F 17/22 30-39 0:35:57.0 0:36:10.2 0:00:13.1 11:36/M

117 Sandra Rojas Federal Way 84 24 F 14/26 20-29 0:35:59.0 0:36:12.2 0:00:13.1 11:36/M

118 Melissa Hamilton Fife 45 35 F 18/22 30-39 0:36:09.5 0:36:15.4 0:00:05.9 11:40/M

119 Jeannie Miller Federal Way 67 63 F 1/2 60-99 0:36:11.1 0:36:31.7 0:00:20.5 11:40/M

120 Charles Hone Federal Way 49 70 M 1/2 60-99 0:36:26.2 0:36:58.2 0:00:31.9 11:45/M

121 Janae Gillespie Auburn 128 27 F 15/26 20-29 0:36:32.0 0:36:35.7 0:00:03.6 11:47/M

122 Chang Pak Federal Way 75 26 M 9/10 20-29 0:36:34.8 0:37:04.9 0:00:30.1 11:48/M

123 Lisa Boisjolie Kent 13 44 F 18/29 40-49 0:36:47.9 0:37:11.2 0:00:23.2 11:52/M

124 Rebecca Sears Federal Way 88 28 F 16/26 20-29 0:36:53.5 0:37:19.9 0:00:26.4 11:54/M

125 Olivera Teodorovic Federal Way 101 22 F 17/26 20-29 0:37:14.8 0:37:42.9 0:00:28.1 12:01/M

126 Carmen Swensrud Puyallup 97 31 F 19/22 30-39 0:37:52.5 0:38:25.8 0:00:33.3 12:13/M

127 Bonnie Selander Tacoma 158 62 F 2/2 60-99 0:38:21.4 0:38:38.9 0:00:17.5 12:22/M

128 Barbara Hernandez Fife 132 45 F 19/29 40-49 0:38:38.0 0:39:00.2 0:00:22.2 12:28/M

129 Heather Harvey Federal Way 47 14 F 9/9 11-15 0:38:46.2 0:38:51.9 0:00:05.6 12:30/M

130 Ben Cho Federal Way 15 21 M 10/10 20-29 0:39:07.0 0:39:24.4 0:00:17.3 12:37/M

131 Heidi Iha Federal Way 50 23 F 18/26 20-29 0:39:09.1 0:39:24.8 0:00:15.6 12:38/M

132 Rebecca Hallin Federal Way 44 45 F 20/29 40-49 0:39:35.9 0:40:05.2 0:00:29.3 12:46/M

133 Jennifer Ekins Kent 25 32 F 20/22 30-39 0:40:31.0 0:41:02.2 0:00:31.1 13:04/M

134 Madeline Ekins Kent 127 9 F 3/4 4-10 0:40:34.3 0:41:02.2 0:00:27.8 13:05/M

135 Donna Wilker Des Moines 112 43 F 21/29 40-49 0:40:56.1 0:41:26.4 0:00:30.2 13:12/M

136 Esther Trinidad Federal Way 163 49 F 22/29 40-49 0:41:21.7 0:41:21.7 13:20/M

137 Melanie Virivong Auburn 109 38 F 21/22 30-39 0:41:22.6 0:41:44.4 0:00:21.8 13:21/M

138 Adrian Vergara Federal Way 107 6 M 2/3 1-10 0:41:24.1 0:41:43.3 0:00:19.1 13:21/M

139 Gregory Gorgen Federal Way 43 56 M 8/8 50-59 0:41:30.5 0:42:02.6 0:00:32.1 13:23/M

140 Alice Schroeder Des Moines 87 48 F 23/29 40-49 0:42:06.5 0:42:25.2 0:00:18.6 13:35/M

141 Lori Ginther-Hutt Auburn 41 52 F 3/7 50-59 0:42:08.0 0:42:25.2 0:00:17.1 13:35/M

142 Megan Allen Milton 167 39 F 22/22 30-39 0:42:30.0 0:42:54.2 0:00:24.1 13:43/M

143 Martha Arneson Federal Way 3 52 F 4/7 50-59 0:43:27.8 0:43:43.5 0:00:15.7 14:01/M

144 Dennis Arneson Federal Way 4 65 M 2/2 60-99 0:43:32.2 0:43:45.2 0:00:12.9 14:03/M

145 Mizuki Takaki Auburn 99 20 F 19/26 20-29 0:44:03.9 0:44:20.5 0:00:16.6 14:13/M

146 Kaitlyn Ginther-Hutt Auburn 42 17 F 10/10 16-19 0:44:04.6 0:44:20.5 0:00:15.9 14:13/M

147 Tricia Oberst Fife 152 40 F 24/29 40-49 0:44:17.0 0:44:45.7 0:00:28.6 14:17/M

148 Nick Oberst Fife 151 7 M 3/3 1-10 0:44:18.4 0:44:46.9 0:00:28.5 14:17/M

149 Hope Teague Tacoma 100 29 F 20/26 20-29 0:44:18.4 0:44:40.3 0:00:21.9 14:17/M

150 Kelli Wessel Bonney Lake 110 29 F 21/26 20-29 0:44:20.1 0:44:53.4 0:00:33.3 14:18/M

151 Saphronia Young Federal Way 115 49 F 25/29 40-49 0:44:35.6 0:44:59.9 0:00:24.3 14:23/M

152 Alicia Heck Bonney Lake 131 29 F 22/26 20-29 0:44:54.4 0:44:54.4 14:29/M

153 Cheryl Johnson Federal Way 53 54 F 5/7 50-59 0:45:30.0 0:46:00.6 0:00:30.6 14:41/M

154 Judith Hunger Federal Way 134 26 F 23/26 20-29 0:45:39.4 0:46:12.5 0:00:33.1 14:44/M

155 Hannah Berg Normandy Park 11 25 F 24/26 20-29 0:45:42.8 0:46:12.1 0:00:29.3 14:45/M

156 Christine Eiken Federal Way 23 28 F 25/26 20-29 0:45:43.8 0:46:12.1 0:00:28.3 14:45/M

157 Christine Eiken Federal Way 24 38 M 9/9 30-39 0:45:45.5 0:46:14.1 0:00:28.5 14:45/M

158 Cynthia Kannenberg Federal Way 138 52 F 6/7 50-59 0:46:04.1 0:46:24.9 0:00:20.8 14:52/M

159 Kathy Schmidt Tacoma 157 52 F 7/7 50-59 0:46:04.6 0:46:25.4 0:00:20.8 14:52/M
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160 Rachelle Spotser Federal Way 161 41 F 26/29 40-49 0:46:54.7 0:47:28.9 0:00:34.2 15:08/M

161 Aric Reyna Des Moines 82 16 M 6/6 16-19 0:48:17.3 0:48:41.9 0:00:24.6 15:35/M

162 Jeanell Vergara Federal Way 108 8 F 4/4 4-10 0:51:13.3 0:51:35.2 0:00:21.9 16:31/M

163 Jane Rivera Lynnwood 83 42 F 27/29 40-49 0:51:13.6 0:51:35.2 0:00:21.6 16:31/M

164 Cassandra Sandwith Tacoma 156 21 F 26/26 20-29 0:51:40.5 0:51:56.1 0:00:15.6 16:40/M

165 Erin Cory Bonney Lake 121 41 F 28/29 40-49 0:58:24.4 0:58:47.1 0:00:22.6 18:50/M

166 Leanne Summers Federal Way 162 46 F 29/29 40-49 0:58:24.8 0:58:48.2 0:00:23.4 18:50/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Xinli Arnhold Federal Way 6 3 14 0:26:45.5 0:27:26.8 0:00:41.3 8:38/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Emily Deboer Auburn 21 8 16 0:26:49.9 0:26:53.8 0:00:03.8 8:39/M

2 Bethany Forward Federal Way 38 10 50 0:32:30.1 0:32:55.9 0:00:25.7 10:29/M

3 Madeline Ekins Kent 127 9 84 0:40:34.3 0:41:02.2 0:00:27.8 13:05/M

4 Jeanell Vergara Federal Way 108 8 106 0:51:13.3 0:51:35.2 0:00:21.9 16:31/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Abbie Preiser Federal Way 154 13 13 0:26:44.5 0:26:56.1 0:00:11.5 8:37/M

2 Makayla Long Federal Way 61 13 20 0:28:09.7 0:28:14.6 0:00:04.8 9:05/M

3 Jennifer Faulkner Seattle 30 15 26 0:29:00.5 0:29:26.9 0:00:26.4 9:21/M

4 Sydney Oothoudt Federal Way 74 11 29 0:29:34.8 0:30:00.9 0:00:26.1 9:32/M

5 Zoe Forbes Federal Way 34 12 30 0:29:37.0 0:29:44.7 0:00:07.6 9:33/M

6 Jenna Muller Auburn 147 12 43 0:31:14.3 0:31:22.6 0:00:08.3 10:05/M

7 Andrea Nelson Auburn 149 15 61 0:34:34.1 0:34:43.9 0:00:09.8 11:09/M

8 Courtney March Federal Way 144 15 63 0:34:35.6 0:34:45.3 0:00:09.6 11:09/M

9 Heather Harvey Federal Way 47 14 80 0:38:46.2 0:38:51.9 0:00:05.6 12:30/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Mccrea Nirider Tacoma 150 17 1 0:24:37.0 0:24:47.7 0:00:10.6 7:56/M

2 Julia Templeton Milton 181 18 2 0:24:37.8 0:24:47.7 0:00:09.8 7:56/M

3 Rebecca Burns Edgewood 120 17 3 0:24:47.0 0:24:57.2 0:00:10.1 8:00/M

4 Jessica Ingle Auburn 136 16 11 0:26:27.1 0:26:37.3 0:00:10.1 8:32/M

5 Miranda Hoffer Kingston 48 16 25 0:28:58.9 0:29:25.1 0:00:26.2 9:21/M

6 Haley Pike Maple Valley 80 17 51 0:32:38.9 0:33:06.4 0:00:27.5 10:32/M

7 Naomi Forward Federal Way 37 19 52 0:33:07.5 0:33:30.8 0:00:23.3 10:41/M

8 Bailey Hutton Milton 135 17 60 0:34:33.4 0:34:43.6 0:00:10.1 11:09/M

9 McKenzie Dorn Tacoma 123 17 62 0:34:35.0 0:34:45.2 0:00:10.2 11:09/M

10 Kaitlyn Ginther-Hutt Auburn 42 17 93 0:44:04.6 0:44:20.5 0:00:15.9 14:13/M

*Overall place within gender.

Female 11 to 15

Female 16 to 19

Federal Way Freaky 5K 2011

5K Run Age Group Results
Saturday, October 29, 2011
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female in Stroller

Female 4 to 10
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female in Stroller

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Shayla Millen Auburn 145 29 7 0:25:45.5 0:25:50.1 0:00:04.6 8:18/M

2 Kristin Tuttle-Tomaschke Seattle 164 25 17 0:26:59.5 0:29:15.9 0:02:16.4 8:42/M

3 Jenny Ayers Federal Way 10 26 21 0:28:18.5 0:28:57.7 0:00:39.2 9:08/M

4 Amber Shay Kesgard Federal Way 139 23 24 0:28:38.1 0:28:46.1 0:00:07.9 9:14/M

5 Chey West Federal Way 111 25 28 0:29:33.1 0:31:49.3 0:02:16.2 9:32/M

6 Elizabeth Aumell Auburn 8 25 33 0:29:54.4 0:29:57.4 0:00:02.9 9:39/M

7 Natalie Smith Kent 90 28 35 0:29:55.8 0:30:24.2 0:00:28.4 9:39/M

8 Kathy Moore Auburn 70 20 40 0:30:19.2 0:30:27.7 0:00:08.5 9:47/M

9 Jillian Skulkijkran Federal Way 89 27 48 0:32:17.2 0:32:20.8 0:00:03.6 10:25/M

10 Thao Nguyen Federal Way 71 28 54 0:33:23.8 0:33:55.1 0:00:31.2 10:46/M

11 Leandra Jones Tacoma 137 25 59 0:34:13.5 0:34:33.4 0:00:19.9 11:02/M

12 Angela Faulkner Federal Way 28 27 64 0:34:46.0 0:35:12.9 0:00:26.9 11:13/M

13 Briana Johnson Tacoma 52 29 68 0:35:56.3 0:36:18.7 0:00:22.4 11:35/M

14 Sandra Rojas Federal Way 84 24 70 0:35:59.0 0:36:12.2 0:00:13.1 11:36/M

15 Janae Gillespie Auburn 128 27 73 0:36:32.0 0:36:35.7 0:00:03.6 11:47/M

16 Rebecca Sears Federal Way 88 28 75 0:36:53.5 0:37:19.9 0:00:26.4 11:54/M

17 Olivera Teodorovic Federal Way 101 22 76 0:37:14.8 0:37:42.9 0:00:28.1 12:01/M

18 Heidi Iha Federal Way 50 23 81 0:39:09.1 0:39:24.8 0:00:15.6 12:38/M

19 Mizuki Takaki Auburn 99 20 92 0:44:03.9 0:44:20.5 0:00:16.6 14:13/M

20 Hope Teague Tacoma 100 29 95 0:44:18.4 0:44:40.3 0:00:21.9 14:17/M

21 Kelli Wessel Bonney Lake 110 29 96 0:44:20.1 0:44:53.4 0:00:33.3 14:18/M

22 Alicia Heck Bonney Lake 131 29 98 0:44:54.4 0:44:54.4 14:29/M

23 Judith Hunger Federal Way 134 26 100 0:45:39.4 0:46:12.5 0:00:33.1 14:44/M

24 Hannah Berg Normandy Park 11 25 101 0:45:42.8 0:46:12.1 0:00:29.3 14:45/M

25 Christine Eiken Federal Way 23 28 102 0:45:43.8 0:46:12.1 0:00:28.3 14:45/M

26 Cassandra Sandwith Tacoma 156 21 108 0:51:40.5 0:51:56.1 0:00:15.6 16:40/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Alison Ganem Tacoma 39 33 8 0:25:48.0 0:25:54.7 0:00:06.6 8:19/M

2 Julie Cabanas Federal Way 14 37 9 0:26:16.3 0:26:24.9 0:00:08.5 8:28/M

3 Kristin Rost Tacoma 171 32 10 0:26:26.6 0:26:34.3 0:00:07.7 8:32/M

4 Tira Will Renton 113 35 15 0:26:48.6 0:26:55.2 0:00:06.5 8:39/M

5 Jessica Bergh Federal Way 12 36 19 0:27:04.7 0:27:09.2 0:00:04.4 8:44/M

6 Krista Shull Federal Way 160 32 27 0:29:08.3 0:29:20.2 0:00:11.9 9:24/M

7 Crystal Gunter Fife 129 33 31 0:29:40.6 0:29:53.8 0:00:13.1 9:34/M

8 Tina Miller Federal Way 178 38 32 0:29:46.3 0:29:54.2 0:00:07.9 9:36/M

9 Kaite Krieger Federal Way 58 31 36 0:30:03.3 0:30:08.2 0:00:04.8 9:42/M

10 Marketa Trubac Federal Way 104 32 37 0:30:05.8 0:30:18.4 0:00:12.5 9:42/M

11 Jody Phipps Puyallup 79 37 44 0:31:17.6 0:31:17.6 10:05/M

12 Ewelina Szaruonicz Kent 98 35 46 0:31:32.0 0:32:06.4 0:00:34.3 10:10/M

13 Teresa Laroe Federal Way 60 30 49 0:32:25.4 0:32:42.1 0:00:16.7 10:27/M

14 Johnna Winters Federal Way 114 32 55 0:33:39.4 0:34:09.8 0:00:30.4 10:51/M

15 Emily Aubrey Maple Valley 7 33 65 0:35:18.7 0:35:32.1 0:00:13.3 11:23/M

16 Jamie Ruppert Federal Way 86 34 67 0:35:39.1 0:36:07.2 0:00:28.1 11:30/M

17 Imelda Rojas Kent 85 30 69 0:35:57.0 0:36:10.2 0:00:13.1 11:36/M

18 Melissa Hamilton Fife 45 35 71 0:36:09.5 0:36:15.4 0:00:05.9 11:40/M

19 Carmen Swensrud Puyallup 97 31 77 0:37:52.5 0:38:25.8 0:00:33.3 12:13/M

20 Jennifer Ekins Kent 25 32 83 0:40:31.0 0:41:02.2 0:00:31.1 13:04/M

Female 20 to 29

Female 30 to 39
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female in Stroller21 Melanie Virivong Auburn 109 38 87 0:41:22.6 0:41:44.4 0:00:21.8 13:21/M

22 Megan Allen Milton 167 39 90 0:42:30.0 0:42:54.2 0:00:24.1 13:43/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Teresa Faulkner Seattle 29 49 4 0:25:06.2 0:25:15.4 0:00:09.1 8:06/M

2 Mary Ellard-Ivey Federal Way 165 46 5 0:25:07.2 0:25:12.1 0:00:04.9 8:06/M

3 Becky Clow Federal Way 17 45 6 0:25:38.4 0:25:42.7 0:00:04.2 8:16/M

4 Karen Park Federal Way 77 40 18 0:27:04.5 0:27:14.4 0:00:09.9 8:44/M

5 Heather Woloshyn Federal Way 170 48 22 0:28:23.5 0:28:32.6 0:00:09.1 9:09/M

6 Shila MacDonald Tacoma 65 42 23 0:28:24.2 0:28:40.6 0:00:16.4 9:10/M

7 Laurie Kesgard Federal Way 140 41 34 0:29:55.8 0:30:04.9 0:00:09.1 9:39/M

8 Kirsten Doyen Puyallup 22 44 38 0:30:06.9 0:30:13.4 0:00:06.4 9:43/M

9 Karen Tolle Federal Way 173 47 39 0:30:12.3 0:30:19.2 0:00:06.9 9:45/M

10 Wendee Zeeb Federal Way 116 43 41 0:30:20.3 0:30:20.3 9:47/M

11 Heather Forbes Federal Way 33 44 42 0:30:59.9 0:31:08.1 0:00:08.1 10:00/M

12 Kimberly Hicks Federal Way 133 47 45 0:31:22.8 0:31:42.7 0:00:19.9 10:07/M

13 Charis Oothoudt Federal Way 73 40 47 0:31:51.6 0:32:17.6 0:00:25.9 10:16/M

14 Karen Fabian Tacoma 26 45 53 0:33:09.7 0:33:22.9 0:00:13.1 10:42/M

15 Julie Johnston Federal Way 55 42 56 0:33:45.0 0:34:03.9 0:00:18.8 10:53/M

16 Bridget Oconnor Federal Way 72 43 57 0:33:52.5 0:34:18.7 0:00:26.1 10:55/M

17 Cathy Lorenz Federal Way 142 48 58 0:33:59.6 0:34:16.2 0:00:16.5 10:58/M

18 Lisa Boisjolie Kent 13 44 74 0:36:47.9 0:37:11.2 0:00:23.2 11:52/M

19 Barbara Hernandez Fife 132 45 79 0:38:38.0 0:39:00.2 0:00:22.2 12:28/M

20 Rebecca Hallin Federal Way 44 45 82 0:39:35.9 0:40:05.2 0:00:29.3 12:46/M

21 Donna Wilker Des Moines 112 43 85 0:40:56.1 0:41:26.4 0:00:30.2 13:12/M

22 Esther Trinidad Federal Way 163 49 86 0:41:21.7 0:41:21.7 13:20/M

23 Alice Schroeder Des Moines 87 48 88 0:42:06.5 0:42:25.2 0:00:18.6 13:35/M

24 Tricia Oberst Fife 152 40 94 0:44:17.0 0:44:45.7 0:00:28.6 14:17/M

25 Saphronia Young Federal Way 115 49 97 0:44:35.6 0:44:59.9 0:00:24.3 14:23/M

26 Rachelle Spotser Federal Way 161 41 105 0:46:54.7 0:47:28.9 0:00:34.2 15:08/M

27 Jane Rivera Lynnwood 83 42 107 0:51:13.6 0:51:35.2 0:00:21.6 16:31/M

28 Erin Cory Bonney Lake 121 41 109 0:58:24.4 0:58:47.1 0:00:22.6 18:50/M

29 Leanne Summers Federal Way 162 46 110 0:58:24.8 0:58:48.2 0:00:23.4 18:50/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Connie Rost Federal Way 155 59 12 0:26:29.2 0:26:34.9 0:00:05.7 8:33/M

2 Linda Todd Auburn 103 55 66 0:35:28.5 0:35:45.9 0:00:17.4 11:26/M

3 Lori Ginther-Hutt Auburn 41 52 89 0:42:08.0 0:42:25.2 0:00:17.1 13:35/M

4 Martha Arneson Federal Way 3 52 91 0:43:27.8 0:43:43.5 0:00:15.7 14:01/M

5 Cheryl Johnson Federal Way 53 54 99 0:45:30.0 0:46:00.6 0:00:30.6 14:41/M

6 Cynthia Kannenberg Federal Way 138 52 103 0:46:04.1 0:46:24.9 0:00:20.8 14:52/M

7 Kathy Schmidt Tacoma 157 52 104 0:46:04.6 0:46:25.4 0:00:20.8 14:52/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Jeannie Miller Federal Way 67 63 72 0:36:11.1 0:36:31.7 0:00:20.5 11:40/M

2 Bonnie Selander Tacoma 158 62 78 0:38:21.4 0:38:38.9 0:00:17.5 12:22/M

Female 40 to 49

Female 50 to 59

Female 60 and over
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female in Stroller

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Dougie Johnston Federal Way 54 9 45 0:33:45.4 0:34:03.2 0:00:17.8 10:53/M

2 Adrian Vergara Federal Way 107 6 51 0:41:24.1 0:41:43.3 0:00:19.1 13:21/M

3 Nick Oberst Fife 151 7 54 0:44:18.4 0:44:46.9 0:00:28.5 14:17/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Alexander Murray Auburn 148 13 6 0:22:05.8 0:22:08.4 0:00:02.6 7:07/M

2 Nicholas Raffa Tacoma 81 15 15 0:24:27.6 0:24:30.6 0:00:02.9 7:53/M

3 Daniel MacDonald Tacoma 64 13 25 0:26:49.1 0:26:59.6 0:00:10.4 8:39/M

4 Ethan Lund Federal Way 62 11 28 0:29:02.3 0:29:18.9 0:00:16.6 9:22/M

5 Bailey Walker Federal Way 175 13 32 0:29:39.4 0:29:50.7 0:00:11.3 9:34/M

6 Anthony Modarelli Federal Way 69 12 33 0:29:50.7 0:30:09.9 0:00:19.1 9:37/M

7 Michael Fitzpatrick Federal Way 32 12 34 0:30:12.3 0:30:23.4 0:00:11.1 9:45/M

8 Luke Sorenson Federal Way 93 11 35 0:30:20.3 0:30:39.6 0:00:19.3 9:47/M

9 Jonathan Forward Federal Way 36 14 36 0:30:29.5 0:30:36.9 0:00:07.4 9:50/M

10 Billy Fitzpatrick Federal Way 31 14 37 0:30:46.2 0:30:57.5 0:00:11.3 9:55/M

11 Darin Cole Puyallup 19 11 41 0:31:13.0 0:31:18.9 0:00:05.8 10:04/M

12 David Rojas Kent 177 11 47 0:35:52.8 0:36:05.4 0:00:12.6 11:34/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Joby Montgomery Federal Way 146 16 10 0:23:31.5 0:23:32.6 0:00:01.1 7:35/M

2 Darin Panasiuk Federal Way 76 19 12 0:24:22.7 0:24:37.1 0:00:14.4 7:52/M

3 Mathias Forward Federal Way 35 16 17 0:24:38.3 0:24:46.6 0:00:08.3 7:57/M

4 Colten Krauter Maple Valley 57 18 30 0:29:34.5 0:29:45.2 0:00:10.6 9:32/M

5 Joshua Cruz Federal Way 122 17 40 0:31:01.9 0:31:04.8 0:00:02.9 10:00/M

6 Aric Reyna Des Moines 82 16 56 0:48:17.3 0:48:41.9 0:00:24.6 15:35/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Brian Lorente Federal Way 182 24 4 0:20:46.1 0:20:48.3 0:00:02.1 6:42/M

2 Joe Kula Des Moines 172 28 5 0:20:49.5 0:20:51.1 0:00:01.5 6:43/M

3 Tim Ayers Federal Way 9 24 8 0:22:14.9 0:22:54.7 0:00:39.8 7:10/M

4 Travis Giguere Tacoma 40 22 13 0:24:24.4 0:24:38.8 0:00:14.4 7:52/M

5 Ben Faulkner Federal Way 27 29 16 0:24:32.6 0:24:41.5 0:00:08.9 7:55/M

6 Jeff Stock Federal Way 180 29 18 0:24:47.4 0:24:57.8 0:00:10.4 8:00/M

7 Jimmy Johnson Federal Way 166 23 22 0:25:50.7 0:25:54.5 0:00:03.8 8:20/M

8 Sam Shelton Tacoma 159 26 39 0:30:57.1 0:31:17.6 0:00:20.5 9:59/M

9 Chang Pak Federal Way 75 26 49 0:36:34.8 0:37:04.9 0:00:30.1 11:48/M

10 Ben Cho Federal Way 15 21 50 0:39:07.0 0:39:24.4 0:00:17.3 12:37/M

Male 20 to 29

Male 10 and under

Male 11 to 15

Male 16 to 19
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female in Stroller

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Nathan Breyer Federal Way 168 35 1 0:20:06.7 0:20:09.1 0:00:02.3 6:29/M

2 John Paul Klemish Federal Way 56 32 2 0:20:14.2 0:20:15.9 0:00:01.6 6:32/M

3 Jeremy Hackenberg Federal Way 130 36 9 0:22:21.4 0:22:24.8 0:00:03.4 7:13/M

4 Ruperto Salazar Federal Way 174 39 11 0:24:13.1 0:24:17.7 0:00:04.6 7:49/M

5 Carlo Sparacio Federal Way 94 38 19 0:24:54.4 0:25:02.8 0:00:08.3 8:02/M

6 Michael Barney Federal Way 118 34 20 0:24:59.9 0:25:03.1 0:00:03.2 8:04/M

7 David Cole Puyallup 18 39 29 0:29:17.2 0:29:24.2 0:00:06.9 9:27/M

8 Chuck Wolber Federal Way 176 37 31 0:29:34.8 0:29:45.2 0:00:10.4 9:32/M

9 Christine Eiken Federal Way 24 38 55 0:45:45.5 0:46:14.1 0:00:28.5 14:45/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Eric Lund Federal Way 63 44 21 0:25:28.2 0:25:44.7 0:00:16.5 8:13/M

2 Nicolaas Van Dijen Tacoma 105 46 26 0:26:52.0 0:26:57.9 0:00:05.8 8:40/M

3 Robert Modarelli Federal Way 68 46 38 0:30:46.4 0:31:09.7 0:00:23.2 9:55/M

4 Michael Sorenson Federal Way 91 47 42 0:31:15.0 0:31:34.2 0:00:19.1 10:05/M

5 Vance Graham Federal Way 183 44 43 0:32:13.2 0:32:13.2 10:24/M

6 James Kubal-Komoto Federal Way 59 42 46 0:34:10.9 0:34:32.6 0:00:21.6 11:01/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Mark Drangsholt Federal Way 169 53 3 0:20:17.5 0:20:19.4 0:00:01.9 6:33/M

2 Edward Barney Federal Way 117 57 7 0:22:14.5 0:22:15.5 0:00:00.9 7:10/M

3 Frank Olsen Federal Way 179 52 14 0:24:26.4 0:24:39.8 0:00:13.3 7:53/M

4 Alan Harvey Federal Way 46 54 23 0:26:17.0 0:26:23.9 0:00:06.9 8:29/M

5 Terry Arnhold Federal Way 5 50 24 0:26:44.5 0:27:26.2 0:00:41.7 8:37/M

6 Jon Bellah Burien 119 50 27 0:28:51.4 0:29:03.7 0:00:12.3 9:18/M

7 John VandenBosch Enumclaw 106 53 44 0:33:09.8 0:33:23.2 0:00:13.3 10:42/M

8 Gregory Gorgen Federal Way 43 56 52 0:41:30.5 0:42:02.6 0:00:32.1 13:23/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Charles Hone Federal Way 49 70 48 0:36:26.2 0:36:58.2 0:00:31.9 11:45/M

2 Dennis Arneson Federal Way 4 65 53 0:43:32.2 0:43:45.2 0:00:12.9 14:03/M

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 and over

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49
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